

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 966/2023

Ashok Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. B. S. Bali, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
ORDER
(07.03.2025)**

- 01.** Objections are stated to have been filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 whereas there is no representation on behalf of private respondents No. 3 to 6.
- 02.** List on **30.04.2025**, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for respondents No. 3 to 6.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
07.03.2025**

Shivalee