

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 966/2023**

Ashok Singh

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. B. S. Bali, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.03.2026**

- 01.** Reply stands filed on behalf of official respondents.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the private respondents is continuously absent.  
They are set ex-parte.
- 03.** Pleadings are complete.
- 04.** List for consideration on **08.05.2026**.
- 05.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.03.2026  
*Sushant*